

- 1 Delete the Connolly third reading amendment (HB1002H3001/A)
2 entirely and further amend as follows:
3
- 4 Page 2-line 6 After "were" insert "developed,"; after
5 "approved" insert "under the 45th president of
6 the United States".
7
- 8 Page 2-line 9 Delete "President Joseph R.".
9
- 10 Page 2-line 10 Delete "Biden Jr." and insert "the 46th
11 president of the United States".
12
- 13 Page 4-after line 4 Insert and renumber as necessary:
14
- 15 "(viii) The decision to implement hiring practices for
16 private entities is a personal decision and should not be subject
17 to government coercion, intrusion or dictate;".
18
- 19 Page 4-line 6 Delete "(viii)" and insert "(ix)".
20
- 21 Page 4-line 11 Delete "(ix)" and insert "(x)".
22
- 23 Page 4-line 17 Delete "(x)" and insert "(xi)"; after "38"
24 insert ", subsection (a)".
25
- 26 Page 4-after line 19 Insert and renumber as necessary:
27
- 28 "(xii) Article 1, section 38, subsection (c) of the
29 Wyoming constitution provides that the legislature may determine
30 reasonable and necessary restrictions on the rights granted to
31 protect the health and general welfare of the people;".
32
- 33 Page 4-line 21 Delete "(xi)" and insert "(xiii)".
34
- 35 Page 5-line 4 Delete "(xii)" and insert "(xiv)".
36
- 37 Page 5-line 9 Delete "(xiii)" and insert "(xv)".
38
- 39 Page 5-line 14 Delete "(xiv)" and insert "(xvi)".
40
- 41 Page 8-line 1 Delete "June 30, 2024" and insert
42 "June 30, 2030".
43

1 Page 8-line 4 Delete "June 30,".
2
3 Page 8-line 5 Delete "2024" and insert
4 "June 30, 2030". BROWN